Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Consumer Affairs & Public Distribution

Kashmir

NOTIFICATION Dated, Srinagar 27th April, 2016

In supersession of previous notifications issued on the subject by the Directorate of CA&PD Kashmir and in exercise of the powers conferred upon me under S.O. 145 (E) dated. 15-02-1990, issued by the Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution (Department of Consumer Affairs) Government of India, New-Delhi, I, **Peerzada Mushtaq Ahmad Shah, Director, Consumer Affairs & Public Distribution Department, Kashmir,** hereby revise and re-fix retail sale rate of different varieties of importd fish within the Municipal Limits of Srinagar City as under:-

| S.No | Variety of Fish | Rate per Kg | | |
|------|-----------------|-------------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | 200-500 gms | 500 gms- 2 Kg | 2 Kg onwards |
| 1 | Gross Karp | Rs. 126.00 | Rs. 165.00 | Rs. 170.00 |
| 2 | Silver Brigade | Rs. 90.00 | Rs. 110.00 | Rs. 130.00 |
| 3 | Pangas | - | Rs. 140.00 | Rs. 150.00 |
| 4 | Murakhi | Rs. 130.00 | Rs. 155.00 | e sere e |
| 5 | Rohu | Rs. 145.00 | Rs. 170.00 | Rs. 185.00 |
| 6 | Golden | Rs. 130.00 | Rs. 160.00 | Rs. 180.00 |
| 7 | Katla | Rs. 110.00 | Rs. 130.00 | Rs. 190.00 |
| 8 | Basa Fish | 2 pieces in 1 Kg = Rs. 245.00 | | |
| 9 | Pangas Boneless | Rs. 250.00 per Kg | | |

Note: The Fish dealers shall display prominent pictures of all varieties of fish at their business premises in 2'x2' sign board for awareness of general public.

Peerzada Mushtag Ahmad Shah (KAS)

Director

Consumer Affairs & Public Distribution

Kashmir Dated. 27.04.2016

No: DCAPDK/S (PC)/Fish/2015/163-74. Copy for favour of information to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir.
- 2. Secretary to Government, CAPD Department Civil Sectt; Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner
- 4. Senior Superintendent of Police, Srinagar.
- 5. Joint Director Information and Public Relations Department, Kashmir for information with the request to please publish the rate list in leading dailies of Kashmir for information of general public.
- 6. Joint Controller Legal Metrology Department.
 - 7. Deputy Director (L/S)/Enforcment, CAPD.
 - 8. OSD to Minister CA&PD Department, J&K for information of Hon'ble Minister.
 - 9. Assistant Director CAPD ____
 - 10. Prosecutor, CAPD Kashmir.

11. Incharge website for uploading the notification in the departmental website.

12. President, wholesale/Retail Fish Association Srinagar for information and n/a